

Officer Removal Notice sent to the Party

Problem: The existing language only requires that SCC members are notified of a vote to remove an officer.

Solution: Require all Party members to be notified of an officer removal vote.

Benefits: Members will be informed of the action and will be able to voice their opinions during the public comment periods of the SCC meeting at which the vote is scheduled to be held.

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p><u>ARTICLE III OFFICERS: ELECTIONS: DUTIES: VACANCIES</u></p> <p>SECTION 7 The election of any officer of the Party may be rescinded either by:</p> <p>a) <i>A vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the entire membership of the State Central Committee, provided that all members of the State Central Committee be sent written notice at least seven (7) days in advance of a vote on the motion to rescind the election; or,</i></p>	<p><u>ARTICLE III OFFICERS: ELECTIONS: DUTIES: VACANCIES</u></p> <p>SECTION 7 The election of any officer of the Party may be rescinded either by:</p> <p>a) <i>A vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the entire membership of the State Central Committee, provided that all members of the State <u>Central Committee Party</u> be sent written notice at least seven (7) days in advance of a vote on the motion to rescind the election; or,</i></p>	<p><u>ARTICLE III OFFICERS: ELECTIONS: DUTIES: VACANCIES</u></p> <p>SECTION 7 The election of any officer of the Party may be rescinded either by:</p> <p>a) <i>A vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the entire membership of the State Central Committee, provided that all members of the Party be sent written notice at least seven (7) days in advance of a vote on the motion to rescind the election; or,</i></p>

SPONSORS: Bracco

MARK-UP LEGEND

- In replacements, deletions precede additions.
- Deletions are in ***red bold italic strikethrough***.
- Additions are in **blue bold underline**.
- Per LPVA Constitution, Article IX, Section 1, amending the constitution requires a 2/3 vote to pass.
 - Exceptions defined in Section 2 of the same article require 4/5 vote to pass and 90 days notice.
 - Article I, Section 2
 - Article VIII, Section 2
 - Article IX
 - Article X
- Per RONR t8 #13, the convention special rules of order require a 2/3 vote with notice or a majority of the entire convention membership